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LAMPIRAN

Lampiran I

DATA PENELITIAN

1.1 Pertumbuhan Permintaan Kredit Perumahan di Indonesia Tahun 2008 –

2019 

Tahun
Kredit Pemilikan 
Rumah (KPR) %

2008 29.5

2009 13.48

2010 23.3

2011 33.12

2012 23.3

2013 11.11

2014 21.03

2015 10.03

2016 6.99

2017 12.42

2018 12.32

2019 6.59
Sumber: Statistik Perbankan Indonesia OJK tahun 2008-2019 (Data diolah)

1.2 Pertumbuhan Loan to Value di Indonesia Tahun 2008 – 2019

Tahun
Loan to Value (LTV) 

%

2008 70

2009 70

2010 70

2011 70

2012 70

2013 70

2014 70

2015 80

2016 85

2017 80

2018 80

2019 85
Sumber: Statistik Perbankan Indonesia OJK tahun 2008-2019 (Data diolah)
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1.3 Pertumbuhan Loan to Deposit Ratio Tahun di Indonesia 2008 – 2019 

Tahun
Loan to Deposit 
Ratio (LDR) %

2008 74.58

2009 72.88

2010 71.54

2011 74.75

2012 83.58

2013 89.7

2014 89.42

2015 92.11

2016 90.7

2017 90.04

2018 94.78

2019 94.43
Sumber: Statistik Perbankan Indonesia OJK tahun 2008-2019 (Data diolah)

1.4 Pertumbuhan Capital Adequacy Ratio di Indonesia Tahun 2008 – 2019 

Tahun
Capital Adequacy 

Ratio (CAR) %

2008 16.76

2009 17.42

2010 18.29

2011 18.29

2012 17.43

2013 18.13

2014 19.57

2015 21.39

2016 22.93

2017 23.18

2018 22.97

2019 23.4
Sumber: Statistik Perbankan Indonesia OJK tahun 2008-2019 (Data diolah)
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Lampiran II

DATA REGRESI

Tahun
Kredit Pemilikan 
Rumah (KPR) %

(Y)

Loan to 
Value (LTV) 

% (X1)

Loan to 
Deposit 

Ratio (LDR) 
% (X2)

Capital 
Adequacy 

Ratio (CAR) 
% (X3)

2008 29.5 70 74.58 16.76

2009 13.48 70 72.88 17.42

2010 23.3 70 71.54 18.29

2011 33.12 70 74.75 18.29

2012 23.3 70 83.58 17.43

2013 11.11 70 89.7 18.13

2014 21.03 70 89.42 19.57

2015 10.03 80 92.11 21.39

2016 6.99 85 90.7 22.93

2017 12.42 80 90.04 23.18

2018 12.32 80 94.78 22.97

2019 6.59 85 94.43 23.4
Sumber: Statistik Perbankan Indonesia OJK tahun 2008-2019 (Data diolah)
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Lampiran III

ESTIMASI DATA

Estimates (Group number 1 - Default model)

Scalar Estimates (Group number 1 - Default model)

Maximum Likelihood Estimates

Regression Weights: (Group number 1 - Default model)

Estimate S.E. C.R. P Label

Y <--- x1 -1.043 .249 -4.198 *** par_1

Y <--- x2 -.474 .178 -2.663 .008 par_2

Y <--- x3 1.282 .612 2.095 .036 par_3

Y <--- U 3.569 .761 4.690 *** par_4

Standardized Regression Weights: (Group number 1 - Default model)

Estimate
Y <--- x1 -.663
Y <--- x2 -.420
Y <--- x3 .331
Y <--- U .524

Variances: (Group number 1 - Default model)

Estimate S.E. C.R. P Label
U 2.000
x1 37.500 15.990 2.345 .019 par_5
x2 73.182 31.205 2.345 .019 par_6
x3 6.191 2.640 2.345 .019 par_7

Squared Multiple Correlations: (Group number 1 - Default model)

Estimate
Y .726

Matrices (Group number 1 - Default model)

Factor Score Weights (Group number 1 - Default model)
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Total Effects (Group number 1 - Default model)

x3 x2 x1
y 1.282 -.474 -1.043

Standardized Total Effects (Group number 1 - Default model)

x3 x2 x1
y .331 -.420 -.663

Direct Effects (Group number 1 - Default model)

x3 x2 x1
y 1.282 -.474 -1.043

Standardized Direct Effects (Group number 1 - Default model)

x3 x2 x1
Y .331 -.420 -.663

Indirect Effects (Group number 1 - Default model)

x3 x2 x1
Y .000 .000 .000

Standardized Indirect Effects (Group number 1 - Default model)

x3 x2 x1
Y .000 .000 .000


